Questions and Answers - ISED #186538

Question 3:

Since NOCOM is requested, how do I bid this as it's not on SA?

Answer 3:

Hardware is included under the SA and 3% is automatically added to requirements for hardware. The supplier is responsible for supplying all necessary hardware (i.e. trim, connectors supports, components including electrical components, Ganging hardware and power connectivity when required); and wall mounts to allow the furniture to be installed.

This system is required for our power connectivity.

Question 4:

Also, I need to know what is in the ceiling with regards to power and data so that I can determine if any conversion boxes are required or any extra cables. This would need more time to assess and might need an extension to the closing date.

Or, do you want just the conversion of the poles and to price it with the installation portion.

Answer 4:

No conversion boxes are required in the ceiling and price the conversion of the poles as hardware.